

### Application for a licence to operate a travelling circus in England using wild animals

### Section 1 - Operator to be licensed

### **Operator Details**

*First Isame	Chareles
Sanity Name	Chipperfield
*Email	
Mobile telephone number	
Other telephone number	MONEY REC'O
Teusiness Amiliess	1 0 SEP 2014
	P T B
	Fusicosis
'Nave of Circles	Chaples Chipperfield Circus
Name of Business of different from above	

植物的复数形式

### Section 2 - Disqualifications

i contain that i zro not disqualified under any of the following legislation:

- 41). Section 5(3) of the Pet Animals Act 1951 (a) from keeping a pet shop.
- 43 Section 1 of the Profession of Animals (Amendment) Act 1954 the from baving custody of an animal,
- (6) Section 3(3) of the Ammel Boarding Establishments Act 1963(c) from keeping a boarding establishment for enimals;
- (4) Section 4(3 of the Riding Establishments Act 1964(d) from keeping a riding establishment,
- (5) Section StS: of the Breeding of Dogs Act 1973(e) from Keeping a breeding establishment;
- (6) Section 6:2- of the Dangerna's Wild Anima's Act 1976(f) from keeping a dangerous wild animal; or
- (7) Section 34 of the Animal Welfare Act 2006

### Section 3 – Payment Details

The fee for this application is £389.36. Please submit a cheque or postal order made payable to "Animal Health and Vetermary Laboratories Agency" or "AHVLA" with this form

Please note: you will also be charged for the costs of the inspection, once it has taken place. The fee for inspections will be 122.53 per hour plus the actual costs of any travelling, accommodation and other expenses reasonably incurred by or on behalf of the inspection. The hourly rate will be charged for the time spent carrying out an inspection, travelling to or from the site of inspection and on associated administration.

3 1011 4 - AUG	aciments		
	, ·		) follow by ost/email
ing kan Kinenay		1 Cx 3 VC 3	1270 SHIKII
(2) List or animals to b	e kerkede	No. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(3) List of current loca	from of unimals to be licensed?	Annual Control of the	
141 Individual Record			
Gr. Care Plans			
(6) list or authorised ;	\$4\$2HS		300
Patients and of langers with control	The crody area instructed these exposi-	Phase intrasposity	esuite
and the second s	ig submittee while the circles is at winter of	quents or not a England plea	ise indicate what date torring
Raroe			MONEY REC'E
frwittede address		Management of the second of th	105720
			C.A. T.B
			— processing the second of the
Telechkone mandici		Abrilla Cir.	and the second of the second o
Section 6 - Circ	uses travelling from outside	England	
Are you a mavelling circu	is from another country outside England?	·	Yes 20 L
Most, phase more to Sa	ction 7.		
ili jes, when do you inte	nd to arme in England?		
	other authorisation as an operator of a tr	ravelling circus in your home co	Natury?, Yes L No L
ff yes, please <b>atrach</b> a co	sy to this applicanor form		
Section 7 – Decl	aration		
Lam aware of the provisionations and the applications are applicated in the applications are applicated to the applicated to the applications are applicated	ions of the Welfare of Wild Animals in Tra rion form and any attached decumentatio	velling Circuses (England) Regu in are correct to the best of my	dations 2012. The details knowledge and belief
	that you have read and understood the abundary histed in Section 5 in relation to yo		ection 2, and agree to us
*Operator Signature	Charles Chippopfield		
*Full name	CHARLES CHIPPERFIE	LP	
*Capacity	PIRECTOR		
Date	1/9/2014		

OEF-WARC (Rev. 17712)

### C a Protection - Fair Processing Notice

The purpose of this Fair Processing Notice is to inform you of the use that will be made of your personal data, as required by the Data Protection Act 1998.

The data controller in respect of any personal data supplied by yourself in connection with your application is Defra

Deira will use your personal data primarily for the purposes of processing your application for a licence to operate a travelling clicus using wild animals

Detrainay be required to rolease information, including personal data and commercial information, on request under the Environmental Information Regulations 2001 or the Freedom of Information Act 2000. However, Defra will not permit any universated boards of confidentiality not well we act to contravention of our obliquious under the Cata Proteches Act 1948.

Debra's information Charter – Public Service Guarantee on Data Handling, which gives details of your rights in respect of the handling of your personal data is on the Defra welfalle. A document explaining the Guarantee is also on this website. If you don't have access to the internet, please telephone the Defra Helphine 08459, 335577 and ask to speak to the Data Protection Officer for a topy of the Information Charter and "explanation" document.

If you believe that any of the information we hold concerning you is incorrect or out of dire, please provide us with the accurate information in writing together with supporting evidence it appropriates. You should address your correspondence to Circus creening from, ∠ The Square, Temple Quay, Shistof BS1 6Phi.



### Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed care plan for lions and tigers to accompany application for licence to exhibit and present wild animals for Charles Chipperfield Circus. I have also enclosed a copy of Peter Jolly's Circus' care plan to be used as a comparison.

Lead vet to be appointed at the end of our engagement with Peter Jolly's Circus and more persons to be added to list of authorised personnel upon arrival at Charles Chipperfield's circus.

Yours faithfully,

Thomas and Marilyn Chipperfield

M. Chapperfield.

### **STOCK LIST 2014/15**

SPECIES	SCIENTIFIC NAME	NAME	MICROCHIP NUMBER
LION	PANTHERA LEO	TSAVO	941000016119347 - CONFIRMED 977200007749074 - UNCONFIRMED
LION	PANTHERA LEO	ASSEGAI	977200007760549
TIGER	PANTHERA TIGRIS	NADIA	124958090A
TIGER	PANTHERA TIGRIS	SYAS	938000000503488
TIGER	PANTHERA TIGRIS	ALTAI	9,38000000407281

CHARLES CHIPPERFIELD CIRCUS

### LIST OF AUTHORISED PERSONS

NAME	ANIMALS	BAND	DESCRIPTION OF ROLE	YEARS OF EXPERIENCE	SPECIES FED AND CARED FOR BY PERSON
THOMAS	LIONS TIGERS	A+	PRESENT AND TRAIN ANIMALS	20+	LIONS
TOMMY	LIONS	A+	PRESENT AND TRAIN ANIMALS	±05	LIONS
MARILYN	LIONS TIGERS	A+	PRESENT AND TRAIN ANIMALS	50+	LIONS
CHARLES CHIPPERFIELD	LIONS	A+	PRESENT AND TRAIN ANIMALS	50+	N/A
	LIONS	<b>A</b> +	PRESENT	40+	N/A
The state of the s	LIONS TIGERS	A+	PRESENT	<b>1</b> 5	LIONS

SPECIES	NAME	ID NUMBER	DATE OF BIRTH	GENDER
LION	TSAVO	941000016119347 CONFIRMED 977200007749074- UNCONFIRMED	21/8/2010	MALE

	MEDICAL HISTORY	REPRODUCTIVE HISTORY	BEHAVIORAL HISTORY
-			

	**************************************	VETERINARY TREATMENTS
DATE	TIME	
04/01/2013	***************************************	WORMED WITH PANICUR 10%
14/06/2013	Andrew Company of the	CAT FLU INJECTIONS
18/07/2013		WORMED WITH IVERMECTIN
13/3/2014	2.30pm approx	RE MICROCHIPPED BY THE LEAD VET
10/6/2014		1/2 sat Panacur Granules
11/6/2014		1/2 sat Panacur Granules
12/6/2014		1/2 sat Panacur Granules
Ì		
14.000000.00000000000000000000000000000		
	~	

LICENCES AND REGISTRATIONS	DATE AND SOURCE OF ACQUISITION	DATE AND DESTINATION OF DEPARTURE
		,

SPEC	TES	NAM	E	ID NUMBER	DAT	E OF BIRTH	GENDER
LIO	N	ASSEG	BAI	977200007760549		21/8/2010	MALE
MEDI	CAL HIS	TORY	REP	RODUCTIVE HISTO	RY	BEHAVIO	PRAL HISTORY
<b>DATE</b> 04/01/2013 14/06/2013	TIME	TREATM WORMED CAT FLU R	ENT/C WITH P	ERINARY TREATME COMMENTS ANICUR 10%	ENTS		
18/07/2013 10/6/2014 11/6/2014 12/6/2014		WORMED  1/2 sat Pan  1/2 sat Pan  1/2 sat Pan	WITH IN LACUT Grad LACUT Grad	ERMECTIN nules nules			
	NCES AN			E AND SOURCE OF ACQUISITION			ESTINATION OF RTURE
	**************************************					NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE	

	SPECIES	Z	NAME	ID NUMBER	DATE OF BIRTH	GENDER
	9375					
	KER		NAIN.	124958090A	25/11/96	FEMALE
	MEDICA	MEDICAL HISTORY		REPRODUCTIVE HISTORY	BEHAVI	BEHAVIORAL HISTORY
NA CONCERNATION OF THE PROPERTY AND THE	After a committee constitution to the engine of a tables	ск на каларици розприявания били пира посудника в стара в возправнуваний и стара да предерг Ченвани				
		en e		VETERINARY TREATMENTS	AMERICAN MATERIAL TO THE SECOND OF THE SECON	
	TIME	TREATMENT/COMMENTS	\$		en de la composition della com	
4/1/2013		WORMED WITH PANICUR 10%	MICUR 10%	ст темпономия чистем на отношниционную применения по подажения по подажения подажения подажения по подажения п	on the second	
14/6/2013		CAT FLU NUECTIO	S	-POON-CHIEF FRANKENSTRUCKEN LALLENGE FOR THE CHIEF FRANKENSTRUCK C	and and the control of the control o	mmala.i.undovijanejavanimanija - ijevijane davejaje idopije došana videnos (vijes vejake pitarjem mana alma, menonomo
18/7/2013		WORMED WITH IVERMECTIN	ERMECTIN	en betraum en main der mit der einstelne Abbertande in der der einstelle der der der der der der der der der de	- The state of the	And a series of the series of
10/6/2014		1/2 sat Panacur Granules	ies.	in any property of the many and an experimental to the property of the propert	ender interviewed and the second designates and the second and the	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET OF THE CONTRACT OF THE
11,6/2014		1/2 sat Panacur Granules		BORNICARIN LIGHT-A-VERTAR ARBAR VERTAR VERT	ANATON TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	
12/6/2014	***************************************	1/2 sat Panacur Granules		of annual party and annual annual and applicable deliverating special property of the contraction of the con	orden son and one iz zecielo. A compression of the son	emind dishinkuman debundak dari kerapa shiri kurupa surupa daga perbebaga mana pana paki daka sa isa sa kerapa
		e de l'anny services de l'anny	det ya mana alay iyo mayari mayayay eyeddii meteyddii mana mana a para a bara a bara a bara a bara a bara a ba		anne de des des des des des des des des des	
		THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	m vanompropo en innereologisch destiller sonovensprå spingskelsessesskelsesseskelsesseskelsesses	тогория воголь — лоль усторующей уструктурующей на выполняемый день уденнующей общей соложного не выполняемый поста	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Territoria de describació de describa estructura de propriede de describa de la composiçõe de describa de la c		ASSUMENT OF THE STATE OF THE ST	ON THE THE WAY WITH THE WAY WAS A STREET, WITH THE WAY WE WANT TO SELECT THE WAY WAS A STREET, WAS AND WAY AND	темпения выпад объединальный объединенный о		
	And the second s	Merinder volkster eine eine eine erweiter volkster der der der der der der der der der d	AC O TRANSPORTE AND ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY AND ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	en e	A COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY O	SERVICE TO A SERVICE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
And the state of t		en der	en erron er er an der springen des des des des des des des springens des des des des des des des des des de	And the second s		erereren de la companya de la compa
	NCES AND	LICENCES AND REGISTRATIONS	DATE	AND SOURCE OF ACQUISITION		DATE AND DESTINATION OF DEPARTIBE
**************************************	5	CITIES	***************************************	**************************************		
			HAT SHOW CHANGE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	en e	V 19 страве в применения подавания выполнения полнения подавания по	

SPECIES	NAME	ID NUMBER	DATE OF BIRTH	GENDER
TIGER	SYAS	938000000503488	28/5/2011	MALE

MEDICAL HISTORY	REPRODUCTIVE HISTORY	BEHAVIORAL HISTORY
-		

		VETERINARY TREATMENTS
DATE	TIME	
29/11/2012	***************************************	CASTERATED
4/1/2013		WORMED WITH PANICUR 10%
14/6/2013	month of trade on a ship or a common polyclic parago	CAT FLU INJECTIONS
18/7/2013		WORMED WITH IVERMECTIN
10/6/2014		1/2 sat Panacur Granules
11/6/2014		1/2 sat Panacur Granules
12/6/2014		1/2 sat Panacur Granules
***************************************		
	P-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
	****	
***************************************		
***************************************		
	*****	

LICENCES AND REGISTRATIONS	DATE AND SOURCE OF ACQUISITION	DATE AND DESTINATION OF DEPARTURE
CITIES	- Printer without	The second secon

SPECIES	NAME	ID NUMBER	DATE OF BIRTH	GENDER
TIGER	ALTAI	938000000407281	28/5/2011	MALE

MEDICAL HISTORY	REPRODUCTIVE HISTORY	BEHAVIORAL HISTORY
		`

	**************************************	VETERINARY TREATMENTS
DATE	TIME	
29/11/2012	**************************************	CASTERATED
4/1/2013		WORMED WITH PANICUR 10%
14/6/2013		CAT FLU INJECTIONS
18/7/2013		WORMED WITH IVERMECTIN
10/6/2014		1/2 sat Panacur Granules
11/6/2014	parventa and an analysis and a	1/2 sat Panacur Granules
12/6/2014	Managar Labaran and Labaran San Labara	1/2 sat Panacur Granules
	on the same and th	
	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN TH	
tak termijahi watu watu ka	kana an manana manana anana	
m-kirintäriät valvaniimaa valaatiinittä valkaitiija taapaa valva		
	, and the same of	
	**************************************	
·		
The second state of the second		
	***************************************	
	·	

LICENCES AND REGISTRATIONS	DATE AND SOURCE OF ACQUISITION	DATE AND DESTINATION OF DEPARTURE
CITIES		

### BEHAVIOURAL & ENVIRONMENT ENRICHMENT (PLACES OF ACCESS)

SPECIE 8	NAME	ID NUMBER	PLACES OF ACCESS	MIN SIZE	FLOOR	WALLS	FENCING	ROOF	MIN	MAX
LION	'ISAVO	941000016119347 CONFIRMED 977200007749074 UNCONFIRMED	INSIDE ENCLOSURE	12 SQUARE METRES	SAWDUST/ STRAW	MESH/ STEEL	BARRIER PENCING	MESIV FIBRE GLASS	8 HOURS	10 HOURS
LION	ASSECIAL	977200007760549	OUTSIDE ENCLOSURE	50 SQUARE METRES	GRASS	MESH	BARRIER FENCING	NET	10 HOURS	16 HOURS
TIGER	NADIA	124958090A	RING ENCLOSURE	36' DIAMETER	SAWDUST	MESH	RING FENCE	NET	! HOUR	2 HOURS
TIGER	SYAS	938000000503488			garanteen and seek light with the million of the seek light of the		A STATE OF THE STA	***************************************	and the state of t	
TIGER	ALTAI	9380000000407281	- Millian in All Incident Advances on Angelein and Confession (Confession Confession Con			THE STATE OF THE S	PPTY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	<del>ance anceasticae</del> or engine or year appearance	EP-110-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	-BERTON BOTH - (ADDITY) * PROTECTION - ACCESSMENTAL

The second secon	-	
, or other sections and the section of the section	LEAD VET	
THIS SECTION WAS PREPARED	ADDRESS	
ON	TELEPHONE	
	SIGNITURE	

# **BEHAVIOURAL & ENVIRONMENTAL ENRICHMENT DIRECTIONS**

(MATERIAL & TECHNIQUES)

		T	T	T	T	T		1
E FOOD	1 HORSE MEAT	2 PIG'S HEAD	3 OTHER PORK	4 BONES	SATICK			
<u> </u>	<del>  ~  </del>	<u> </u>	<u>  m</u>	<b>  ~</b>	ın	<b>-</b>		<b>_</b>
D INTERACTION	TRAINING	PRACTICING	PERFORMING	SOCIALISING		Vo milyodinina von meter	NA SARA ALAMANYAN YANYAN YANYAN YANYAN MANANANAN ANANAN ANANAN ANANAN ANANAN ANANAN ANANAN ANANAN ANANAN ANANA	AMERICAN MENTAL AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
·	Ħ	N	m	4			I	
c TOYS	BALL	901	BRANCH	WATER TANK	PLATFORM	ROPE	BARREL	erene er
	H	N	m	4	w	w	<b>r</b>	
B SURFACE	STRAW	SAWDUST	GRASS	CHIPPED BARK	SAND	SOIL	GRAVEL	MONS
		N	m	4	Ŋ	w	<u> </u>	00
A LOCATION	1 OUTDOOR ENCLOSURE	INDOOR ENCLOSURE	RING ENCLOSURE					
	i J	<b>~</b>	m			1		

RESPONSE RATING: 1=POOR 3=AVERAGE 5=EXCELLENT

DURATION: HOW LONG EACH ANIMAL SPENDS WITH B.E.

# DAILY WELFARE RECORDING DIRECTIONS

r	***************************************			<del></del>		T		<del></del>	*******	γ		γ		·	····		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
	RESPONSE	01	HAZARD	RELOCATE	ANIMALS	REMOVE	HAZARD	REPAIR	DEFECT		int with the		*	Servician de la companya de designa de designa de la companya de designa de la companya de la co			Market Arthur meni-chicustrum and Gamer Colonial			
***************************************	Œ		I	<u>,</u> 4		7		m	·····	4		'n	•	ဖ	<u>                                     </u>	ဆ	ø.	ឧ	=	a
<b>=</b>	HAZARDS	•		BROKEN	GLASS	age.		ENCLOSURE	DEFECTS	EXPOSED	WIRES	TOXIC	PLANT LIFE	RUBBISH						And the second s
	x			++		~		m		4		ទ		ဖ	<u>                                     </u>	တ	6	10	Ħ	12
9	SERVATION	STEPS		STATE OF	ENCLOSURE	UNUSUAL	BEHAVIOUR	UNEXPECTED	BEHAVIOUR											
-	8			<del>(-i</del>		7		m		খ		w		ம	7	∞	on .	32	-	12
•		DETRIMENT		VET		TREATMENT												ANTONIO PROPRIEMBENTA CARRILLA		
LABORATOR CONTRACTOR AND	2	ă		r-4		rvi		m		4		W)		ပ	F	8	ch.	97		12
	GNS OF	DETRIMENT		DISEASE		PAIN		MURY		SUFFERING		ione and an analysis of the second						Andrew of the state of the stat		
	S	OE.		-		~		er)		4		ιΛ		9	_	∞	o	97	뒤	77
	DICATION	8	TREATMENT	WORMER		ANTISEPTIC	SPRAY	MOUND	POWDER	FLY SPRAY										
	Z		2	<del>~</del> 4		~		m	-	4		n	-	ယ	-	∞	o	97	<b>#</b>	2
	DITTONAL			MIK		MINCE MINCE		POULTRY		*******************************		MA Policies visit								
	\$			<del>v-1</del>		N		rr)		4		un.	***************************************	Φ	7	<b>∞</b>	o	97	Ħ	12
á	ENVIRONMENT			Ę		WARM		900		<u>S</u>		SS		Z	RONS.	GRASS	HARD	GRAVEL	ĘŚ	E
***************************************	ES		disconnections	**		N		m	-	₩		r)	Ì	ဖ	7	<b>60</b>	on .	97	#	12
4	SCATION OF	ANIMAL		INSIDE	ENCLOSURE	OUTSIDE.	ENCLOSURE		The state of the s											

### **DIETARY REQUIREMENTS**

SPECIES NAME ID	TYPE OF FOOD	QUANTITY OF FOOD	QUALITY OF FOOD	PROVIDER OF FOOD/WATER	TIMES	LOCATION	
LION TSAVO 941000016119347 CONFIRMED 977200007749074- UNCONFIRMED	MEAT	12/15 LBS	GOOD	BAND A+ PERSON	ONCE DAILY	INSIDE ENCLOSURE	
LION ASSEGAI 977200007749074	MEAT	12/15 LBS	GOOD	BAND A+ PERSON	ONCE DAILY	INSIDE ENCLOSURE	
TIGER NADIA 124958090A	MEAT	12/15 LBS	GOOD	BAND A+ PERSON	ONCE DAILY	INSIDE ENCLOSURE	
TIGER SYAS 938000000503488	MEAT	12/15 LBS	GOOD	BAND A+ PERSON	ONCE DAILY	INSIDE ENCLOSURE	
TIGER ALTAI 938000000407281	MEAT	12/15 LBS	GOOD	BAND A+ PERSON	ONCE DAILY	INSIDE ENCLOSURE	
FEED WILL BE I	NCREASED O	R DECREASED ACC	WATER AD LIB CORDING TO THE ANIMAL	CONDITION AND	INDIVIDUAL NEE	DS OF THE	
ALL FEED & WAT	ER DISHES AN	D SCOOPS TO BE V	WASHED AFTER U FORAGE CONTAIN	SE AND ALL FOOI VERS	O TO BE STORED	IN SUITABLE	
		**	EAD VET	obbien no typining i subatriana anna anna anna anna ann an ann an an			
THIS SECT	TON WAS PRE		ADDRESS				
	ON	no control de la control de	ELEPHONE				
			IGNITURE		•		

SPECIES	LION	LEAD VET						
NAME	ASSEGAI ADDRESS							
ID NUMBER	977200007760549	TELEPHONE						
AGE	4 YEARS	SIGNITURE						
Known facts to trigger retirement	Welfare or health reasons							
Retirement location	As Assegai's welfare and health would suffer if he was retired permanently to the winter quarters so he would continue to travel when Charles Chipperfield Circus is on tour.							
Maintenance of the animal's health and welfare in retirement.	To ensure the health and welfare of A plan for him will be maintained and f the Lead Veterinary Surgeon regardinadjusted if necessary to suit his retire will be reviewed at regular intervals.	ollowed. However	r in liaison with, and on advice from					
Details of the accommodation and enrichment to be provided.	These details would be the same as in Assegai is normally on tour with the any adjustments or additional needs the point in order to maintain his health,	circus and during he he Lead Veterinary	nis time at the winter quarters with					
Social needs of the group or individual animal.	Assegai came to be a member of Thorwere taken from private owners in 20 part of the act, as well as being Tsavo friend and Thomas as someone who u considerable emotional stress if he we	mas's animal famil 11. Over the years 's companion. Ver nderstands his nee	ly when he and his twin, Tsavo, , Assegai has become an important y much dependent on Tsavo as a eds. Assegai would suffer					

### BREEDING

SPECIES	NAME	ID NUMBER	indek et en ergiblestykkistilligg 1986 i år frå, undersendelsen ogsenner og til det samet unger og ryggigg gyg	GENDER	BREEDING
LION	TSAVO	941000016119347 - 977200007749074 -		MALE	NO FEMALE
LION	ASSEGAI	9772000	Control of the Contro	MALE	NO FEMALE
		Both lions are t	nale, there is no bree	ding within this g	toup
		VAS PREPARED	LEAD VET ADDRESS		•
	ON		TELEPHONE		
es gephylpin m. m. m.			SIGNITURE		

### **BREEDING**

SPECIES	NAME	ID NUMBER	GENDER	BREEDING
TIGER	NADIA	124958090A	FEMALE	IMPLANTED
TIGER	SYAS	938000000503488	MALE	ENTIRE
TIGER	ALTAI	938000000407281	MALE	CASTRATED
	The second secon	LEAD VET	46-ретинански организация под предменения под предменения под предменения под предменения под предменения под	на том на поставления выпоставления выпоставления на поставления выпоставления
The second secon		LEAD VET	Medical Antica se institution progressive de progressive de actividades de la constitución de la constitución	ti da ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana
THIS SEC	TION WAS PREPAR ON	ED ADDRESS		
		TELEPHONE		
•		SIGNITURE		

### PREVENTATIVE MEDICINE

SPECIES	NAME	ID.	NUMBER	WORMIN		PARASITE CONTROL	CAT FLU
LION	TSAVO	97720	00016119347 INFIRMED 00007749074- CONFIRMED	PANACUR	10%	AS REQUIRED	PENTAVAL DEAD VACCINE ONCE A YEAR
LION	ASSEGAI	9772	0000776054 <del>9</del>	PANACUR 1	0%	AS REQUIRED	PENTAVAL DEAD VACCINE ONCE A YEAR
TIGER	NADIA	The state of the s	495 <b>8</b> 090A	PANACUR I	0%	AS REQUIRED	PENTAVAL DEAD VACCINE ONCE A YEAR
TIGER	SYAS	9380	00000503488	PANACUR I	0%	AS REQUIRED	PENTAVAL DEAD VACCINE ONCE A YEAR
TIGER	ALTAI	9380	00000407281	PANACUR I	0%	AS REQUIRED	PENTAVAL DEAD VACCINE ONCE A YEAR
THIS SECT OI	ION WAS PREPARE		LEAD VET ADDRESS TELEPHONE SIGNITURE	Б. а. на може предоставления по подоставления по подоставления по подоставления по подоставления по подоставлен		Access of the control	

SPECIES	LION	LEAD VET	
NAME	TSAVO	ADDRESS	
ID NUMBER	941000016119347 CONFIRMED 977200007749074- UNCONFIRMED	TELEPHONE SIGNITURE DATE	
AGE	3 YEARS		
GENDER	MALE		
Known facts to trigger retirement	Welfare or health reasons	de concrete est estado nomo o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	
Retirement location	As Tsavo's welfare and health would quarters so he would continue to trav	I suffer if he was noted when charles of	etired permanently to the winter Chipperfield Circus is on tour.
Maintenance of the animal's health and welfare in retirement.	To ensure the health and welfare of for him will be maintained and follow Lead Veterinary Surgeon regarding I necessary to suit his retirement and to reviewed at regular intervals.	wed. However in li is care, the care of	aison with, and on advice from the
Details of the accommodation and enrichment to be provided.	These details would be the same as in Tsavo is normally on tour with the ci- any adjustments or additional needs to point in order to maintain his health,	rcus and during his he Lead Veterinar; welfare and wellbo	s time at the winter quarters with y Surgeon decides at that retirement bing.
Social needs of the group or individual animal.	Thomas received Tsavo and his twin were both 6 months old. After spendi managed to establish himself in the fit Tsavo, eventually resulting in the latt the form of kissing and hugging. This well as the "pack-leader" and to take enormous stress.	ng a lot of time wi rst position of trus er allowing the for means that Tsavo	th the brothers, Thomas has t that a human has ever held to mer to make physical contact, in thinks of Thomas as a friend as

ANTENNIONINE ALVANIE ALVANIE ALVANIE PROPRIEMENTE PROPRIEMENTO PROPRIE		
SPECIES	TIGER	Address
NAME	NADIA	many graduate from
ID NUMBER AGE	124958090A. 17 YEARS	Telephone
		Signature
Known facts to trigger retirement	Welfare or health reasons	
Retirement location	As Nadia's welfare and health would suffer if she was retired continue to travel when chartes chipperfield circus is on tour.	health would suffer if she was retired permanently to the winter quarters so she would charles Chipperfield Circus is on tour.
Maintenance of the animal's health and wesfare in retirement.	To ensure the health and welfare of Nadia in ret and followed. However in liaison with, and on a plan will be reviewed and adjusted if necessary will be reviewed at regular intervals.	To ensure the health and welfare of Nadia in retirement, if possible, the existing care plan for her will be maintained and followed. However in liaison with, and on advice from the Lead Veterinary Surgeon regarding her care, the care plan will be reviewed and adjusted if necessary to suit her retirement and to ensure her wellbeing. Retirement care will be reviewed at regular intervals.
Details of the accommodation and enrichment to be provided.	These details would be the same as inspected by the circus and during her time at the winter qual Surgeon decides at that retirement point in order	These details would be the same as inspected by the Circus Veterinary Inspector when Nadia is normally on tour with the circus and during her time at the winter quarters with any adjustments or additional needs the Lead Veterinary Surgeon decides at that retirement point in order to maintain her health, welfare and wellbeing.
Social needs of the group or individual animal.	Nadia, along with her younger companion, Neeka, was taken in by Thomas (a lifetime of experience working with various species in the circus. During h strong bond with him and has proven herself to be a keen performer. Due to been reduced to suit her physical needs, whilst accommodating her eagerness death Nadia's bond with Thomas has become stronger. To remove Nadia from that her age would be of no benefit to either her physical or mental well being.	Nadia, along with her younger companion, Neeka, was taken in by Thomas Chipperfield as a 13 year old animal with a lifetime of experience working with various species in the circus. During her 4 years in his care, she has formed a strong bond with him and has proven herself to be a keen performer. Due to Nadia's age, her role in the routine has been reduced to suit her physical needs, whilst accommodating her eagerness to work with Thomas is neeka's leath Nadia's bond with Thomas has become stronger. To remove Nadia from the environment she knows to be her home at her age would be of no benefit to either her physical or mental well being.

SPECIES	TIGER	LEAD VET
NAME	SYAS	ADDRESS
ID NUMBER	938000000503488	TELEPHONE
AGE	3 YEARS	SIGNITURE
GENDER	MALE	DATE
Known facts to trigger retirement	Welfare or health reasons	<u> </u>
Retirement location	As Syas's welfare and health would s quarters so he would continue to trav	suffer if he was retired permanently to the winter rel when Charles Chipperfield Circus is on tour
Maintenance of the animal's health and welfare in retirement.	Lead Veterinary Surgeon regarding h	Syas in retirement, if possible, the existing care plan wed. However in liaison with, and on advice from the his care, the care plan will be reviewed and adjusted if o ensure his wellbeing. Retirement care will be
Details of the accommodation and enrichment to be provided.	These details would be the same as in Syas is normally on tour with the circ	aspected by the Circus Veterinary Inspector when cus and during his time at the winter quarters with any ead Veterinary Surgeon decides at that retirement welfare and wellbeing.
Social needs of the group or individual animal.	Syas, along with his brother, Altai, we proven to be inseparable from his sibl	as presented to Thomas as a 9 month old cub. He has ling and a keen trainee, exceeding his brother in t environment would cause him to feel distress due to

	T	<del></del>	
SPECIES	TIGER	LEAD VET	
NAME	ALTAI	ADDRESS	
ID NUMBER	938000000407281	TELEPHONE	
AGE	3 YEARS	SIGNITURE	
GENDER	MALE	DATE	
Known facts to trigger retirement	Welfare or health reasons	and conference of the second s	and the first from the property and a state of the state
Retirement location	As Altai's welfare and health would quarters so he would continue to trav	suffer if he was re rel when Charles C	tired permanently to the winter
Maintenance of the animal's health and welfare in retirement.	To ensure the health and welfare of A for him will be maintained and follow Lead Veterinary Surgeon regarding I necessary to suit his retirement and to reviewed at regular intervals.	wed. However in luis care, the care p	iaison with, and on advice from the lan will be reviewed and adjusted if
Details of the accommodation and enrichment to be provided.	These details would be the same as in Altai is normally on tour with the circ adjustments or additional needs the L point in order to maintain his health,	cus and during his ead Veterinary Su	time at the winter quarters with any irgeon decides at that retirement
Social needs of the group or individual animal.	Altai, with his brother, Syas, came to warm, seeking friendship in everyone exceeded by that to his brother, whom Syas and Thomas would not be of an	he meets, but his n he sees as a frier	loyalty to Thomas is only his and and leader. To be take Altai from

# **ASSESSMENT OF WELFARE RISKS**

# (DURING PERFORMANCE AND/OR PRACTICE)

HAZARD	POTENTIAL DANGER	ПКЕПНООВ	CORRECTION METHOD
WET PEDESTALS OR PROPS	SLIDE OFF	LOW RISK	SAWDUST ON PEDESTALS AND PROPS
WET OR MUDDY SURFACE	SLIP AND LOSE FOOTING	MEDIUM RISK	SUITABLE SURFACE: SAWDUST, STRAW, BARK OR SAND
UNEVEN SURFACE	COULD FALL OR SPRAIN LEG	MEDIUM RISK	LEVEL SURFACE
UNSTABLE PEDESTALS OR PROPS	COULD FALL OFF	MEDIUM RISK	LEVEL PEDESTALS AND PROPS
ANIMAL LANDING ON HURDLE PROP	COULD LAND ON PROP AND CAUSE BRUISING	MEDIUM RISK	LEVEL SURFACE AND PROP
ELECTRICITY TO OPERATE MIRROR BALL	ELECTROCUTION	LOW RISK	ISOLATED ELECTICITY SOURCE
ELECTRIC CABLE (TRIP HAZARD)	COULD TRIP AND FALL	LOW RISK	ANIMAL DIRECTED AWAY FROM CABLE
JUMPING OVER AND KISSING PRESENTER	INJURY TO ANIMAL AND PRESENTER	MEDIUM RISK	LEVEL PEDESTALS AND MAINTAIN AWARENESS

# ASSESSMENT OF WELFARE RISKS

# (PLAN OF ACTION IN THE EVENT OF AN ESCAPE)

PERSONS NUMBER	NAM	BAND	PERSONS NUMBER	NASE STATES	BAND
	Thomas Chipperfield	<b>*</b>		photoly, and dependence and a construction of the construction of	8
	Tommy Chipperfield	ŧ		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	8
M	Marilyn Chipperfield	ŧ	•	And the state of t	
	Charles Chipperfield	<b>A</b> +	8		
'n		ŧ			
•		A+	7		The state of the s
	***************************************	ALL LA LA LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	

LOCATION OF ESCAPE	NITA, ACTON	SUBSEQUENT ACTION	MITIGATION ACTION	RECOVERY
OUTSIDE ENCLOSURE	Persons 1-4 & 6 to any escaped	Once all escaped animals are	Assess animals and persons	Animals and all persons present
	animals.	contained in emergency	present for any signs of Injury	left to rest and relax.
****	Person 5 to gather circus staff	enclosure, attach tunnel to	or stress.	
<b>Number</b>	and oversee assembly of	night den and lead animals	If necessary, telephone vet to	
- industrial of the second	emergency enclosure.	back into night den.	attend to any injuries or signs	
naki <b>lijum</b> a o	Person 7 to contact emergency		of stress present in animals.	
	services and wait at the		Telephone for ambulance if any	
	entrance to the circus site for		serious Injuries to circus	
The same of the sa	arrival		personnel or public occur.	
To Oplicha decha que	Person 8 to gather circus			
nina kadipung	children and take them to			
maqaqa	safety		· certified	
one of the second	Persons 9, 10 & 11 to initiate		300	
Add Addition	and oversee crowd control.			
- Andrew Andrew	Person 12 to administer first			-
	ald if required.			
TCNE.	Persons 2, 3 & 4 present if	Once all escaped animals are	Assess animals and persons	Animals and all persons present
Ni koni i ko	tunnel is breached and will	contained in emergency	present for any signs of injury	left to rest and relax.
	contain any escaped animals.	enclosure, attach tunnel to	or stress.	

WASHING CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	VANORATION OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF		
	Person 5 to gather circus staff	night den and lead animals	If necessary, telephone vet to	
	to assemble emergency	back into night den.	attend to any injuries or signs	
	enclosure and block breach in	When escaped animals are	of stress present in animals.	
	tunnel.	contained in night den, attach	Telephone for ambulance if any	and the second
	Person 7 to man door to ring	turmel to ring enclosure to	serious injuries to circus	
	enclosure for Person 6 to enter	allow animals present to	personnel or public occur.	·
	and assist Person 1 in	proceed back to night den.		
	controlling all animals present			·
	in ring enclosure.			
	Person 8 to contact emergency			
	services and wait at the			
	entrance to the circus site for	www.www.hou		
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	arrival.			
	Person 9 to gather circus			
	children and take them to			- Barbaran
	safety.			nd-und femotibă
	Persons 10 & 11 to initiate and			
	oversee crowd control.			en e
	Person 12 to administer first	notables as		ace de la companya d
en de la company de la comp	aid if required.	india massi	440-051-041-001	
RING ENCLOSURE	Persons 2, 3 & 4 to contain any	Once all escaped animals are	Assess animals and persons	Animals and all persons present
	escaped animals.	contained in emergency	present for any signs of Injury	left to rest and relax.
€¢or-th-current	Person 5 to gather circus staff	enclosure, attach tunnel to	or stress.	
	to assemble emergency	night den and lead animals	If necessary, telephone vet to	
	enclosure and block breach.	back into night den.	attend to any injuries or signs	
	Person 7 to man door to ring	When escaped animals are	of stress present in animals,	OGACHINAMA I
	enclosure for Person 6 to enter	contained in night den, attach	Telephone for ambulance if any	
	and assist Person 1 in	tunnel to ring enclosure to	serious injuries to circus	
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	controlling all animals present	allow animals present to	personnel or public occur.	
	in ring enclosure.	proceed back to night den.		
	Person 8 to contact emergency			
	services and wait at the			
	entrance to the circus site for			442210
	, in the state of			
	Person 9 to gather circus			and the second s
	children and take them to			
	safety.			
		**************************************	White the second second second with the second seco	THE PERSONNEL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONNEL PROP

	The state of the s			
	Persons 10 & 11 to initiate and			
	oversee crowd control.			
	Person 12 to administer first			
	ald if required.			- Annual
	Persons 1-6 to make sure the	Encourage any escaped animals	Assess animals and persons	Animals and all persons present
	outside enclosure and tunnel	into secure section of night	present for any signs of injury	left to rest and relax.
	are secure and all appropriate	den	or stress.	
	safety measures are in place.		Examine and, if necessary,	*
	Person 12 to administer first		repair breach in night den.	
	aid if required.		If necessary, telephone vet to	
			attend to any injuries or signs	
			of stress present in animals.	
		mburt fundam	Telephone for ambulance if any	
	*		serious injuries to circus	
			personnel or public occur.	
DURING	if night den is breached during	Contain animals in emergency	Assess animals and persons	Animals and all persons present
TDANCDOTATION	transit only two animals may	e Coste	Dresent for any signs of mility	left to rest and relay
うている	escape at any one time due to		Or stress	
	partitioning.		If neressary talenhone yet to	
	Ac all transmission thinks			
	AS OF LOUIS LABOR CORRES		attend to any injuries or signs	
	place in convoy with other		of stress present in animals.	
	circus vehicles all personnel are		Telephone for ambulance if any	
	on hand to assist in the		serious injuries to circus	
	containment of any escaped		personnel or public occur.	
	animals	TOTAL SEA	Telephone for recovery vehicle	
	Persons 1-4 & 6 to contain		to right the transportation and	
	animals.		assess the damage.	
	Person 5 to gather staff and		Arrange alternative	
	assemble emergency enclosure.		transportation for animals if	
	Person 7 to contact emergency		damage to vehicle has	
	services.		compromised safety of the	
	Persons 8-11 to Initiate and	-	night den.	
	oversee crowd control.		1	
	Person 12 to administer first			
	aid if required.			
	**************************************	Section of the second second section of the second section of the second section of the second secon		

SPECIES NU		NAME				SPECIES					ID NUMBER				
1			TSAVO			LION						941000016119347 CONFIMED 977200007749074 UNCONFIRME			
2			ASSEGAI			LION				Ī		977200007760549			
3			NADIA			TIGER				₹		124958090A			
4			SYAS			TIGER				-		938000000503488			
5		<u> </u>	ALTA	<u>I</u>	***************************************		*************	TI	<u>GEI</u>	3	1	9380	0000040	7281	
DEPARTURE PLACE	DATE		TIME		SPECIES NUMBER				***************************************	DE:	DESTINATION PLACE		ARRIVAL TIM		
					AM PM	1	2	3	4	5					A) Pi
		TION OF RNEY	PLANNED STOPS		PLANNED ACTION RESPONSE					CO	PERSON COMPLETING RECORD		COMMENTS		
MILES	HOUR	MINS		Windowski and a second	************************				~~~	3*************************************	***************************************				
TIME OF ARRIVAL	DISTANCE TRAVELLED		DURATION OF JOURNEY		TIMES AND LOCATION OF PLANNED STOPS				F	PERSON(S) WHO TRANSPORTED /ACCOMPANIED THE ANIMALS		PERSON COMPLETING RECORD			
AM PM		MILES	ž.	HOUR MINS							:	TOMMY IPPERFIELD			
DETAILS OF ANY S OF INJURY, DISTRI WELFARE								1.00 - CA	***********	<del></del>	<del></del>	Outscheiden (		- estricio de estricio de estre	···)··,··
PLANNED ACTION ANY ACTUAL OR SI DISTRESS OR POOI	IGNS OF I	NJURY.						terrena estatel	ine design in the section of	Merican de la companya de la company					errelderfeitere vergen
DEPARTURE PLACE	D,	VTE	7	TIME			SPECIES NUMBER					ESTINATION PLACE		ARRIVAL TIMI	
		The state of the s			AM PM	1	2	3	4	5					AN PN
DISTANCE OF ROUTE	DURATION OF JOURNEY			PLANNED STOPS			PLANNED ACTION RESPONSE				CON	PERSON MPLETING JECORD	COMMENTS		
MILES	HOUR	MINS		***************************************	Market 14 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		~~~						oneseon content of the second of the		
TIME OF DISTANCE ARRIVAL TRAVELLED			DURATION OF JOURNEY				TIMES AND LOCATION OF				TRA	RSON(S) WHO PERSON COMPLETING			ING

WELFARE

AM

PM

DETAILS OF ANY SIGNS OBSERVED OF INJURY, DISTRESS OR POOR

PLANNED ACTION OR RESPONSE TO ANY ACTUAL OR SIGNS OF INJURY, DISTRESS OR POOR WELFARE

MILES

MINS

HOUR

THE ANIMALS

TOMMY

CHIPPERFIELD

RECORD

PLANNED STOPS